
 

 

Ref: G/ONB/NPWR-09/2023 

STANDARD FORM 

For 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION REPORT  

 [Issued in terms of section 7(1)(i) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015]  
 

Namibia Power Corporation (PTY) Ltd 

NamPower Centre 

15 Luther Street 

P. O. Box 2864 

Windhoek, Namibia 

 

Tel: +264 61 205 4111    Fax: +264 61 232 805   

Email address: bidclarifications@nampower.com.na  

Website: www.nampower.com.na  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:bidclarifications@nampower.com.na
http://www.nampower.com.na/


Executive Summary of the Technical Proposal Evaluation Report 

Project Title: Supply, Delivery and Offloading of 33kV, 132kV and 220kV Disconnectors & 

Earth Switches, Circuit Breakers, and Current Transformers 

  

Reference number of Procurement: G/ONB/NPWR –09/2023 

Scope of Contract: G/ONB/NPWR-09/2023: Supply, Delivery and Offloading of 33kV, 132kV 

and 220kV Disconnectors & Earth Switches, Circuit Breakers, and Current Transformers 

 

Procurement method used: OPEN NATIONAL BIDDING (ONB) 

1. Date of Invitation of Bids: 20 January 2023 

2. Closing date for submission of bids: 03 March 2023 

3. Date and place of opening of bids: 03 March 2023, (Hardap Boardroom 2nd floor), NamPower 

Centre  

4. Number of bids received by closing date: Four (4)   

5. Responsiveness of bids:  

 

Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid 

Opening N$ 
Responsive or not 

responsive (Yes/ No) 
Reasons why bid is not responsive 

 

Multi Solutions CC 

 

5, 254,782.50 

 

 

Yes 

 

A & P Engineering  

 

4,286,487.00 No Did not submit a valid certified copy of Affirmative Action 

Compliance Certificate or proof from the Employment Equity 

Commissioner that the bidder is not a relevant employer, or 

exemption issued in terms of Section 42 of the Affirmative 

Action Act, 1998 

Dynamic Power Solutions 1,232,185.80 No Did not submit a Certification of Good Standing with Social 

Security (Original document or certified copy) 

Addiza Energy Solutions  

 
6,930,076.71 Yes 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



6. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive: 

Name A. Price at Bid 

Opening N$ 

B. Bid Price after 

corrections 

C. price after 

Adjustments N$ 

D. Price after Margin of 

Preference [If applicable] 

Rank 

Multi Solutions CC 5, 254,782.50  

 

 

5, 254,782.50 

 

 

 

 

5, 254,782.50 

 

 

 

  

N/A 

 

 

1 

Addiza Energy 

Solutions   
6,930,076.71 

 

 

6,930,076.71 

  

 

 

 

6,930,076.71 

 

 

 

N/A 

 

     

2 

Best Evaluated Bid: 

• Multi Solutions for items 5 & 6, for a total sum of N$ 1,082,358.75 (Excluding VAT). 

•    Addiza Power Solutions for Items 7,8 and 11, a total sum of N$ 813,055.35 (Excluding VAT). 

 

 


